CH \$40.00 1737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purifiber LLC		11/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solvaira Specialty, L.P.	
Street Address:	Address: 251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1737867	PURIFIBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169881736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-831-1736

Email: petersonl@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Brittany R. Harden

Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa Ave SW, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany R. Harden
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany R. Harden/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Rettenmaier Purifiber _ Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Rettenmaier Purifiber _ Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=Rettenmaier Purifiber _ Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
source=Rettenmaier Purifiber _ Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of November 30, 2017 by Purifiber LLC, a limited liability company, of 50 Bridge Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120 ("Assignor") to Solvaira Specialty, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks"), trademark applications (the "Applications") and registrations (the "Registrations" and, together with the Applications and Marks, the "Intellectual Property") listed on Exhibit A; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its full right, title, and interest in the Marks, all goodwill associated with the Marks, and the Registrations to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, and goodwill associated with, the Intellectual Property and any rights that arise from the Registrations or from any registrations resulting from the Applications; all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Marks in any jurisdiction; and

Further, with respect to the intent-to-use trademark Applications identified on Exhibit A, the transfer of such Applications, and as Assignee is the successor-in-interest of Assignor's business, such transfer accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain and that business is ongoing and existing as of the date hereof.

By this Assignment, Assignor hereby (i) authorizes Assignee or its agents or attorneys to insert the jurisdictions, Application numbers, filing dates and any other idicia identifying the Applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this Assignment; and (ii) authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent authority to issue to Assignee each and every trademark, registration and other form of protection, right and title granted upon the Applications.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and permitted assigns. Delivery of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0308

delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

PURIFIBLACIOC

By: _____

Name: William Drexler

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SOLVAIRA SPECIALTY, L.P.

By: ______ Name: Nils Gersonde

Name: Nils Gersonde Its: Authorized Signatory delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR:

PURIFIBER LLC

Its: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SOLVAJRA SPECIALTY, L.P.

By: W. Gove

Name: Nils bersonde

Its: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Purifiber LLC Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS				
MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
PURIFIBER	USA	1,737,867	12/08/1992	

[Signature Page to Purifiber LLC Trademark Assignment] -3-

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/08/2017

MJ_DMS 29240564v1